5. ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 164,343 (1,600) 162,743

6. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE $0 $22,574 $22,574

WASTEWATER RATE BASE ($19,093) $29,954 $10,861

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
PAGE 25

Schedule No. 1-B

WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

WASTEWATER
UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. To reflect an averaging adjustment. ($69)
2. To reflect pro forma plant additions. 8,636

Total $8,566

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1. To reflect auditing adjustments. $5,005
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (3,774)
3. To reflect pro forma adjustments. (817)

Total $414

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
To reflect an averaging adjustment. ($1,600)

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
To reflect 1/8 O&M expense (less RCE). $22,574

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
PAGE 26

Schedule No. 2

WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 2
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SPECIFIC BALANCE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
CAPITAL PER ADJUST- AFTER ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJ. MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. LONG-TERM DEBT $23,947 $0 $23,947 ($15,722) $8,225 75.73% 7.18% 5.44%
2. COMMON EQUITY (123,013) 123,013 0 0 0 0.00% 11.24% 0.00%
3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 7,675 0 7,675 (5,039) 2,636 24.27% 2.00% 0.49%

TOTAL CAPITAL ($91.391) $123.013 $31.622 ($20.761) $10.861 100.00% 5.92%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.24% 12.24%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 5.92% 5.92%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
PAGE 27

Schedule No. 3-A

WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST COMM. COMM. ADJUST.
YEAR PER ADJUST- ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $190,996 $8,731 $199,727 $26,545 $226,272
13.29%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $182,075 ($764) $181,311 $0 $181,311

3. DEPRECIATION 9,516 2,574 12,090 0 12,090

4. AMORTIZATION 3,200 0 3,200 0 3,200

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $12,461 $1,016 $13,477 $1,195 $14,671

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $207,252 $2,826 $210,078 $1,195 $211,272

6. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($16,256) ($10,351) $15,000

7. WASTEWATER RATE BASE ($19,093) $29,954 $10,861

8. OPERATING MARGIN 12.00%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0284-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
PAGE 28

Schedule No. 3-B

WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, LLC SCHEDULE 3-B
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/2024 DOCKET NO. 20240105-SU
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 2

WASTEWATER
OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect an auditing adjustment to Service Revenues. $8,642
2. To reflect the appropriate test year Service Revenues. (58)
3. To reflect the appropriate test year Miscellaneous Revenues. 147

Total $8,731

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Salaries and Wages - Employees (701)

To reflect pro forma additional maintenance position. $4,732